

Boone County Family and Consumer Sciences



February 2025

Dear Scholarship Applicant:

The Boone County Extension Homemakers are pleased to announce the 2025 Mary Hood Lutes Scholarship Program. Any Boone County Extension Homemaker member, or child or grandchild of a member, may apply. In the case of a member or the member's relative, the member's dues must have been paid by December 15, 2023. Scholarships will be awarded to well-rounded individuals.

Completed applications must be received in the Boone County Cooperative Extension Service office by 4:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 1, 2025. Late and incomplete applications will not be considered. You may apply for only one of the available Mary Hood Lutes scholarships. Extension Homemakers reserve the right to not award scholarships due to lack of, or incomplete, applications.

Applicants must complete an application form and provide all requested materials. Winners will be notified by e-mail after the judging is completed.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Diane MMason)

Diane Mason, Boone County Extension Agent for Family & Consumer Sciences Education and Extension Homemaker Advisor diane.mason@uky.edu 859-586-6101

Boone County Extension Homemakers Mary Hood Lutes Scholarship 2025

Submit the following:

- Completed form indicating the scholarship for which you are applying.
- A letter stating why you are seeking the scholarship, what you plan to major in and why, and how the scholarship will help you to achieve your goals. Include a short biography including any honors or awards you have received or involvement you have had in groups or organizations.
- Two or more letters of recommendation (high school counselor, teacher, employer, clergy, etc.)
- Copy of acceptance letter or letter of receipt of application from the school you plan to attend. Please furnish as soon as available.

Other:

- Applicant may be asked for a personal interview, if needed, to make a final decision.
- If scholarship is awarded, the recipient must submit the name and address of the institution he/she will attend to treasurer of Boone County Extension Homemakers. Scholarship checks will be issued directly to the institution in the student's name.
- Scholarship recipients will be invited to the annual Boone County Extension Homemaker Annual meeting on May 16, 2025.
- Recipients will be required to write and mail thank-you notes to the Boone County Extension Advisory Council (contact information will be provided).
- In the event the recipient does not finish the semester, monies must be refunded to Boone County Extension Homemakers Association.
- Please note that you may apply for only one of the Mary Hood Lutes scholarships noted on the cover sheet (be sure to include the cover sheet with your application).

Judging Guidelines (listed in order of importance):

- Incomplete applications will not be considered.
- Personal attributes such as leadership, community involvement, volunteer service, work, personal motivation
- Overall impression completeness of application, neatness, essay

DEADLINE: 4:30 p.m., Tuesday, April 1, 2025

No late applications will be accepted. Incomplete application packets will not be considered. **Submit application, cover sheet, and required documents to:** Boone County Cooperative Extension Homemaker Scholarship P.O. Box 876 • 6028 Camp Ernst Road Burlington, KY 41005

Your Name: ___

Boone County Extension Homemakers 2025 Mary Hood Lutes Scholarships COVER SHEET

<u>Please mark</u> the scholarship for which you are applying. You may apply for only one Mary Hood Lutes Scholarship.

This completed page must be included in the packet to qualify for a scholarship.

□ STUDENT WHO IS AN EXTENSION HOMEMAKER MEMBER - \$1000 SCHOLARSHIP (1) (Boone County Extension Homemaker Member, dues paid by 12/15/2023)

- Carrying a minimum of 12 credit hours per semester
- Must be attending or will attend an accredited 2- or 4-year college or university
- · Can be working toward undergraduate or graduate degree

STUDENT - \$1000 SCHOLARSHIP (1)

(Any Boone County Extension Homemaker Member's child or grandchild regardless of residence.)

- Full-time student (12 credit hours or more per semester)
- Can be working toward undergraduate or graduate degree
- Must be attending or will attend an accredited 2- or 4-year college or university

□ TECHNICAL/ASSOCIATE PROGRAM - \$1,000 SCHOLARSHIP (1)

(Any Boone County Extension Homemaker Member or Member's child or grandchild regardless of residence.)

· Enrolled in associate, technical or vocational program

► Application Deadline: 4:30 PM, Tuesday, April 1, 2025. Late or incomplete application packets will not be considered. Submit application, cover sheet, and required documents to:

Boone County Cooperative Extension MHL Homemaker Scholarship

P.O. Box 876 6028 Camp Ernst Road

Burlington, KY 41005

2025 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION MARY HOOD LUTES EXTENSION HOMEMAKER SCHOLARSHIP

(Awarded by Boone County Extension Homemakers Association)

| Name | |
|---|--|
| Home Address | |
| City/State/Zip | |
| County of Residence | |
| Telephone Number | E-mail Address: |
| Name of College or School you plan to attend or ar Have you been accepted? Yes No | e attending: |
| Intended Field of Study | |
| | nemakers? Yes No If yes, how many years? |
| Name and Relationship to Boone County Extension | Homemaker (if applicable) |
| Are you aware of other scholarships you will be rec If yes, please list name and amounts: | ceiving? Yes 🗖 No 🗖 |
| Have you applied for other financial aid? Yes | No 🔲 |
| Briefly share your reasons for applying for this scho | olarship: |
| Give a brief summary, with dates and level of involinvolvement you've had over the past two years (a | |
| 1. | |
| 2. | |
| 3. | |
| 4. | |
| 5. | |
| 6. | |